AMENDMENT TO MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE
POINT OF SALE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on September 1, 2020 the County of Tarrant, a duly and lawfully organized
county of the State of Texas (“County”) and AAA LLC DBA AAA Texas (“Merchant™)
entered into a Motor Vehicle License Point of Sale Agreement (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to paragraph 22 of the Agreement, County and Merchant
desire to amend Exhibit “A™ attached to the Agreement dated September 1, 2020 to
reflect changes occurring after the execution of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, County and Merchant will continue to be bound by the terms and
conditions as set forth in the Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for value received and in consideration of the covenants,
conditions and premises herein contained, County and Merchant agree that the Exhibit
“A” attached to this Amendment be substituted for the Exhibit “A” attached to the
Agreement dated September 1, 2020 and that County and Merchant will continue to be
bound by the terms and conditions as set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment on this,
the day of ,2021.

County of Tarrant Merchant: AAA LLC DBA AAA Texas
State of Texas:

By: //f‘)

B. Glen Whitley " Signatugé
County Judge

\‘((\\f\- Lisegay, V¢ & m AR Tuas

Printed Name and Title

Tax Assessor-Collector

UNtndey a7

Wendy BurgeO
Tarrant Count

AMENDMENT TO MOTOR YVEHICLE LICENSE POINT OF SALE AGREEMENT 1 of3



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document,

State of California
County of Orange

On _August 26. 2021 before me, Julia_Anne Smith , Notary Public, personally
appeared _Kent Livesay ., who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person¢s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they-executed the same in histher/their authorized capacity {es), and
that by histher/their signature(s) on the instrument the persongs, or the entity upon behalf
of which the person¢s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JULIA ANNE SMITH
Notary Public - California
QOrange County £

-
PR : :.
R AN - P /
@Y/ Commission # 2367363 T : : Qadaa, (] | W
] 7teAs” My Comm. Expires Aug 19, 2025 [ Signature: ’f\u&"q' Q’W"’\L

/ i
Printed Names:./ Julia Anne Smith

-

Notary Seal My commission expires on:_August 19, 2021

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT:

Title or Type of Document:

ﬁw_ﬂ;zmbwwc 0 Mo dor Veleele Soenae 8 {{. el

Document Date: 3 / Q,L;{/ 24 Number of Pages: 3

Signers other than named above:




APPROVED AS TO FORM:

<Y,

istrict }\ttomey’s Office*

*By law, the Criminal District Attorney’s Office may only approve contracts for its
clients. We reviewed this document as to form from our client’s legal perspective. Other

parties may not rely on this approval. Instead those parties should seek contract review
from independent counsel.

AMENDMENT TO MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE POINT OF SALE AGREEMENT 20of3



EXHIBIT “A”

AAA Texas

Alliance Town Center
9509 Sage Meadow Trail
Fort Worth, Tx 76177-8595

AAA Texas

Arlington

4634 South Cooper, Suite 176
Arlington, Tx 76017

AAA Texas

Fort Worth

5431 S. Hulen Street
Fort Worth, TX 76132

AAA Texas

North Tarrant County

3001 Highway 121 Suite 250
Euless, TX 76039

AMENDMENT TO MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE POINT OF SALE AGREEMENT 30f3



Pasadena, CA 91102-6030

& CO M PA N Y www.boltonco.com

@ BOLTON -

Automobile Club of Southern California
3333 Fairview Rd., MS #A-481
Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1698

Contact Us

Producer: Rick Hagemeier
Account Manager: Mary Smith

Phone: 626.799.7000 Fax: 626.441.3233

i!nvoice # 100350  page _Tofd

Account Number Date
LAUTOCLU-S1 8/20/2021 |
BALANCE DUE ON OplD
| 82012021 MSMITH |
AMOUNT PAID Amount Due
L $11.05 !
Message

Overnight Mail Fee

Rider Increase Bond Amount from $25,000 to $100,000 Bond

No. 105466235 AAA Texas LLC dba AAA Texas Tarrant County
Tax Assessor-Collector

Account:  Automobile Club of Southern California

Company: PolicyNumber: Effective:
Overnight Mail Bolton & Company OVERNIGHT MAIL FEE 8/20/2021 to 8/20/2022
Item # Trans Eff Date Due Date  Trans Description Amount
1298088 8/20/2021 8/20/2021  AFEE OVERNIGHT MAIL FEE $11.05
Total Invoice Balance: $11.05

Please remit your payment to: P.O. Box 6030, Pasadena, CA 91102-6030
For overnight mail, please send to: 3475 E. Foothill Blvd., Suite 1 00, Pasadena, CA 91107

8/20/2021 Automobile Club of Southern California

Page 1of1



